ISSUE: Is the right of the debtor to claim withdrawal from the court of 
the property lodged by him for payment of a debt barred by 
lapse of time if not exercised within the period of prescription 
specified by the Civil Code? 

RELEVANT LAWS: 
Article 125 and 326 of the Civil Code（民法第一百二十五

條、第三百二十六條）; Article 11 and 13 of the Lodgment 
Act（提存法第十一條、第十三條）; J. Y. Interpretation No. 
39（司法院釋字第三十九號解釋）; Interpretation Yuan-je 
Tzu No. 3239（司法院院解字第三二三九號解釋）; Su-
preme Court’s Precedent T. S. T.1702 (Supreme Court 1958)
（最高法院四十七年臺上字第一七○二號判例）. 

KEYWORDS: